TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, LLC		I01/15/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3085131	TRANSFORMING INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3036532	BUSINESS READY HOSTING
Registration Number:	2951386	IFAS
Registration Number:	3070064	WHEN "GOOD ENOUGH" IS NOT ENOUGH
Registration Number:	2907240	WHEN "GOOD ENOUGH" IS NOT ENOUGHTHERE'S SAVVIS
Registration Number:	2719511	TRUST THE NETWORK THAT POWERS WALL STREET TO EMPOWER YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2757570	THE NETWORK THAT POWERS WALL STREET
Registration Number:	2421037	SAVVIS
Registration Number:	2148947	SAVVIS COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2147154	WAM!BASE
Registration Number:	2073528	ļ.
Registration Number:	2024112	WAM!PROOF
		TRADEMARK

900155685 TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004156 FRAME: 0925

Registration Number:	2024019	WAM!NET
Registration Number:	1594572	UNI-T
Registration Number:	3235995	SAVVIS
Registration Number:	3203914	SAVVIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn, 55 E Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
Signature:	/sharon patterson/
Date:	02/26/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Amedment WCFC LLC (Name Change from WFF)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amedment WCFC LLC (Name Change from WFF)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amedment WCFC LLC (Name Change from WFF)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004156 FRAME: 0926

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC" TO "WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010.

3590683

100025521

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7749775

DATE: 01-11-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004156 FRAME: 0927

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:10 PM 01/11/2010 FILED 12:09 PM 01/11/2010 SRV 100025521 - 3590683 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- Name of Limited Liability Company: WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC l.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended 2. by striking out Article 1 thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC."
- The effective date of the filing of this Certificate of Amendment shall be January 3. 15, 2010.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004156 FRAME: 0928

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 8th day of January, A.D. 2010.

By:

Authorized Person(s)

Name: Henry K. Jordan, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004156 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 02/26/2010